

Jack Henry to Present at Upcoming Investor Conferences in June 2022

June 8, 2022

MONETT, Mo., June 8, 2022 /PRNewswire/ -- Jack Henry & Associates, Inc.® (NASDAQ:JKHY) is a leading provider of technology solutions and payment processing services primarily for the financial services industry. The company announced today they will have executives presenting at several investor conferences in June.



David Foss, Board Chair & CEO, will present at the following conferences:

- Morgan Stanley US Financials, Payments & CRE Conference on June 13, 2022. The presentation takes place at 10:15 am
 ET. A live webcast of the presentation will be accessible at https://cc.webcasts.com/morg007/061322a is
 /?entity=21_LOJ4VRI.
- 2022 RBC Capital Markets FinTech Conference on June 14, 2022. The presentation takes place at 11:20 am ET. A live webcast of the presentation will be accessible at http://www.veracast.com/webcasts/rbc/fintech2022/428L9V.cfm.

Kevin Williams, CFO, will present at the following conference:

 Nasdaq 46th Investor Conference in London on June 14, 2022. The presentation takes place at 4:00 am ET. A live webcast of the presentation will be accessible at https://edge.media-server.com/mmc/p/gvzkwtyx.

Replays of all events will be available on ir.jackhenry.com following the live presentation.

About Jack Henry & Associates, Inc.

Jack Henry (NASDAQ: JKHY) is a leading SaaS provider primarily for the financial services industry. We are a S&P 500 company that serves more than 8,000 clients nationwide and goes to market through three distinct brands: Jack Henry Banking® provides innovative solutions to community and regional banks; Symitar® provides industry-leading solutions to credit unions of all sizes; and ProfitStars® offers highly specialized solutions to financial institutions of every asset size, as well as diverse corporate entities outside of the financial services industry. With a heritage that has been dedicated to openness, partnership, and user centricity for more than 40 years, we are well-positioned as a driving market force in cloud-based digital solutions and payment processing services. We empower our clients and consumers with the human-centered, tech-forward, and insights-driven solutions that will get them where they want to go. Are you future ready? Additional information is available at https://www.jackhenry.com/pages/default.aspx.

Statements made in this news release that are not historical facts are "forward-looking statements." Because forward-looking statements relate to the future, they are subject to inherent risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results to differ materially from those expressed or implied by such statements. Such risks and uncertainties include, but are not limited to, those discussed in the Company's Securities and Exchange Commission fillings, including the Company's most recent reports on Form 10-K and Form 10-Q, particularly under the heading "Risk Factors." Any forward-looking statement made in this news release speaks only as of the date of the news release, and the Company expressly disclaims any obligation to publicly update or revise any forward-looking statement, whether because of new information, future events or otherwise.

C View original content to download multimedia: https://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/jack-henry-to-present-at-upcoming-investor-conferences-in-june-2022-301563804.html

SOURCE Jack Henry & Associates, Inc.

Analyst Contact: Vance Sherard, CFA, Sr. Director - Corporate Development & Investor Relations, (417) 235-6652; Press Contact: Mark Folk, Sr. Manager Corporate Comm, (704) 890-5323